
*~~n.~ö~.ï~~.u.. Agenda Item Number

1
Date _____Q~tQ1?~rJ_~_'_iQQ2______

APPROVING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.1 WITH
SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, INe. FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES

FOR THE 2009 SEWER REPAIR CONTRACT 1,
NOT TO EXCEED $26,672

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA: That
Supplemental Agreement No.1 to the Professional Services Agreement between the City of Des
Moines and Snyder & Associates, Inc., David Moeller, President, 2727 SW Snyder Blvd.,
Aneny, IA 50023, to provide additional design services for the 2009 Sewer Repair Contract 1,
on the basis of hourly rates with total compensation for project services not to exceed $26,672, a
copy of which is on fie in the offce of the City Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and

content.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and
directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Professional Services Agreement for and on
behalf of the City of Des Moines, Iowa.

(Council Letter Number b'l.7l1attached)

Activity ID 01-2009-039

fYr to adoptJ ../lL )/, (
FORM APPROVED: vJcI!,ú'i,tv"tá¡1

Kathleen VanderPooi
Deputy City Attorney

Moved by

~TA
Funding Source: 2010 CIP, Page STE-4, City-wide Storm Water Utility Projects, STE057, being
$26,672 in Storm Water Utility Funds

¡r

COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE V
COLEMAN V I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
HENSLEY V certify that at a meeting of the City Council of

said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
KIERNAN ", among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY I/
MEYER V IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
VLASSIS 1/ hand and affixed my seal the day and year first

above written.
TOTAL '7

~i~~~~= D~ ~ CilyO..k


